
Vassar (5-0) -vs- Roger Williams (0-5)
3/14/2026 at Bristol, R.I (Bayside Field)

 
 

 
 
Vassar Goals: Tess Billings (4); Maddie Kaltsas (3); Amelia Poirier (2); Emilia Diliberto (1); Logan Skuro (1); Siena Wong (1); Kate Connelly
(1); Olivia Palleschi (1); Sigrid Fredlund (1) 
Assists: Elizabeth Burgess (4); Siena Wong (2); Amelia Poirier (1); Karina Gyllenhaal (1); Maddie Kaltsas (1) 
 
Roger Williams Goals: Allie Shamberger (4); Molly Schmitz (1); Jamie Anthony (1); Jaymie Arena (1); Miranda Hayes (1) 
Assists: Molly Schmitz (2); Mollee Merritt (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bayside Field
Penalties: Olivia Del tatto 1st/05:55; Grace Rocheleau 2nd/11:15; Annette Boyko 2nd/07:29; Amanda Hahn 2nd/04:31; Allie Shamberger
3rd/11:15; Maddie Kaltsas 4th/14:47; Payson Walker 4th/12:25; Maddie Kaltsas 4th/09:49; Jaymie Arena 4th/01:07
Officials: Meaghan Hanley; Jeannie Boyle; Chris Lima; Nick Gendreau

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 182

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Vassar 3 4 3 5 15
Roger Williams 1 1 1 5 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Vassar 6 12 8 7 33
Roger Williams 7 1 3 6 17

Shots On Goal
Vassar 3 10 5 5 23
Roger Williams 3 1 2 5 11

Saves
Vassar 3 0 1 0 4
Roger Williams 1 6 2 2 11

Turnovers
Vassar 4 4 6 3 17
Roger Williams 5 5 8 5 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Vassar 4-7 3-3 5-6 4-4 16-20
Roger Williams 2-2 3-3 6-6 3-5 14-16

Ground Balls
Vassar 7 4 9 5 25
Roger Williams 5 3 8 3 19

Draw Controls
Vassar 3 4 3 5 15
Roger Williams 2 1 2 5 10

Free-Position Shots
Vassar 1 0 0 2 3
Roger Williams 1 0 0 0 1

Fouls
Vassar 3 1 0 3 7
Roger Williams 1 2 1 3 7



Vassar 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Emilia Diliberto 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 4 1-1 0
4 Megan Sweeney 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
8 Amelia Poirier 2 1 3 6 1 1 0 0 1
9 Tess Billings 4 0 4 8 0 3 0 0 1
11 Liz Lange 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Karina Gyllenhaal 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Maddie Kaltsas 3 1 4 6 1 0 1 10 1
24 Elizabeth Burgess 0 4 4 2 1 4 1 0 0
25 Olivia Del tatto 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 0 1
28 Amanda Hahn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Maddie Busam 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
32 Emily Kallman 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Payson Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Logan Skuro 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
5 Siena Wong 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Maeve Faigel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sloan Shade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ally Bettencourt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Annabelle Tracy 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 0 0-1 1
14 Kate Connelly 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Norah Flinn 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
16 Whitney Rowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Olivia Palleschi 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
18 Sigrid Fredlund 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
22 Phoebe Florance 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
27 Cassidy Schuchat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Catherine Peacock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Sadie Kramer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Jax Pickering 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 24 33 25 17 19 15 2-3 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Maddie Busam 48:44 4 4 W
27 Cassidy Schuchat 11:16 4 0



Roger Williams 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Aizza Chase 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
3 Molly Schmitz 1 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
4 Jamie Anthony 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
7 Molly Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Grace Rocheleau 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 3
10 Lauren Canata 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 3 0
13 Allie Shamberger 4 0 4 6 2 8 1 0 1
15 Sam Guarini 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
16 Mikayla Fey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 Miranda Hayes 1 0 1 1 3 4 2 4 0
18 Meaghan Holmes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Soleil Dubois 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Annette Boyko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Jaymie Arena 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Noelle Finucane 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Morgan Earls 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Isabella Couto 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Cali Wilson 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2
22 Mollee Merritt 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Natalie Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 8 3 11 17 19 23 9 10 1-1 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Aizza Chase 60:00 15 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VASSAR RWU
1st 10:52 Jamie Anthony (8) Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:04 Sigrid Fredlund (7) Unassisted 1 1
1st 03:14 Siena Wong (7) Karina Gyllenhaal 2 1
1st 01:00 Emilia Diliberto (9) Unassisted 3 1
2nd 14:50 Amelia Poirier (6) Unassisted 4 1
2nd 06:15 Maddie Kaltsas (8) Siena Wong 5 1
2nd 04:15 Allie Shamberger (8) (UP) Molly Schmitz 5 2
2nd 02:39 Tess Billings (17) Elizabeth Burgess 6 2
2nd 01:47 Tess Billings (18) Unassisted 7 2
3rd 11:46 Tess Billings (19) Elizabeth Burgess 8 2
3rd 07:14 Amelia Poirier (7) Elizabeth Burgess 9 2
3rd 04:27 Maddie Kaltsas (9) Siena Wong 10 2
3rd 01:16 Jaymie Arena (1) Unassisted 10 3
4th 13:55 Tess Billings (20) (DN) Amelia Poirier 11 3
4th 12:59 Allie Shamberger (9) Unassisted 11 4
4th 09:56 Olivia Palleschi (3) Maddie Kaltsas 12 4
4th 09:14 Allie Shamberger (10) (UP) Molly Schmitz 12 5
4th 08:14 Logan Skuro (2) Unassisted 13 5
4th 06:53 Molly Schmitz (3) Mollee Merritt 13 6
4th 05:23 Maddie Kaltsas (10) Unassisted 14 6
4th 04:01 Kate Connelly (2) Elizabeth Burgess 15 6
4th 02:06 Miranda Hayes (4) Unassisted 15 7
4th 01:40 Allie Shamberger (11) Unassisted 15 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 05:55 VASSAR Olivia Del tatto GREEN CARD
2nd 11:15 RWU Grace Rocheleau GREEN CARD
2nd 07:29 RWU Annette Boyko GREEN CARD
2nd 04:31 VASSAR Amanda Hahn GREEN CARD
3rd 11:15 RWU Allie Shamberger GREEN CARD
4th 14:47 VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas GREEN CARD
4th 12:25 VASSAR Payson Walker GREEN CARD
4th 09:49 VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas GREEN CARD
4th 01:07 RWU Jaymie Arena GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VASSAR Maddie Busam at goalie for VASSAR.
15:00 RWU Aizza Chase at goalie for RWU.
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Miranda Hayes.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Mikayla Fey (caused by Emily Kallman).
14:18 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Emily Kallman.
14:15 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
13:55 RWU Shot by RWU Cali Wilson WIDE
13:51 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund.
13:43 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto WIDE
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Tess Billings.
13:29 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Miranda Hayes.
13:21 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
13:04 RWU Free position attempt for RWU.
12:02 RWU Shot by RWU Jamie Anthony HIT POST
11:56 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Grace Rocheleau.
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Amelia Poirier.
10:57 RWU Free position attempt for RWU.
10:52 RWU GOAL by RWU Jamie Anthony (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 8 for season.

Vassar 0, Roger Williams 1
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
10:29 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Amelia Poirier, SAVE Aizza Chase
09:18 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Molly Schmitz.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Miranda Hayes (caused by Emilia Diliberto).
08:49 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
08:49 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR failed.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Olivia Del tatto).
07:48 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Megan Sweeney.
07:40 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
07:04 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund, goal number 7 for season.

Vassar 1, Roger Williams 1
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Miranda Hayes.
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
05:55 VASSAR Green card (1:00) on VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
05:34 RWU Shot by RWU Meaghan Holmes HIT POST
05:18 RWU Shot by RWU Lauren Canata, SAVE Maddie Busam
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Lauren Canata.
05:04 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR failed.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess (caused by Allie Shamberger).
04:55 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Allie Shamberger.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Phoebe Florance).
04:31 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Annabelle Tracy.
04:27 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR failed.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Amelia Poirier.
04:15 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Allie Shamberger.
03:47 RWU Shot by RWU Jamie Anthony, SAVE Maddie Busam
03:44 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
03:38 VASSAR Timeout by VASSAR.
03:25 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
03:14 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Siena Wong, Assist by Karina Gyllenhaal, goal number 7 for season.

Vassar 2, Roger Williams 1
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
02:52 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Siena Wong WIDE
02:07 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
01:40 RWU Shot by RWU Jamie Anthony, SAVE Maddie Busam
01:35 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Maddie Busam.
01:24 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.



-- RWU Foul on RWU Grace Rocheleau.
01:08 VASSAR Free position attempt for VASSAR.
01:00 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 9 for season.

Vassar 3, Roger Williams 1
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:50 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Amelia Poirier, goal number 6 for season.

Vassar 4, Roger Williams 1
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto (caused by Cali Wilson).
14:12 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Aizza Chase.
13:42 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU.
12:20 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
-- RWU Foul on RWU Grace Rocheleau.
11:15 RWU Green card (1:00) on RWU Grace Rocheleau.
10:30 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tess Billings WIDE
10:07 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Amelia Poirier, SAVE Aizza Chase
10:02 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Amelia Poirier.
09:42 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tess Billings, SAVE Aizza Chase
09:39 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
09:36 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas, SAVE Aizza Chase
08:54 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tess Billings WIDE
08:25 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Amelia Poirier, SAVE Aizza Chase
08:08 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Miranda Hayes.
07:35 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Annabelle Tracy.
-- RWU Foul on RWU Allie Shamberger.
07:29 RWU Green card (1:00) on RWU Annette Boyko.
07:18 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
06:50 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tess Billings, SAVE Aizza Chase
06:15 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas, Assist by Siena Wong, goal number 8 for season.

Vassar 5, Roger Williams 1
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund.
04:31 VASSAR Green card (1:00) on VASSAR Amanda Hahn.
04:15 RWU GOAL by RWU Allie Shamberger (MAN-UP), Assist by Molly Schmitz, goal number 8 for season.

Vassar 5, Roger Williams 2
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Lauren Canata.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Molly Schmitz (caused by Olivia Del tatto).
02:58 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
02:39 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Tess Billings, Assist by Elizabeth Burgess, goal number 17 for season.

Vassar 6, Roger Williams 2
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
02:26 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas, SAVE Aizza Chase
01:47 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Tess Billings, goal number 18 for season.

Vassar 7, Roger Williams 2
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Tess Billings (caused by Cali Wilson).
01:12 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Cali Wilson.
00:51 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Annabelle Tracy).
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Annabelle Tracy).
00:22 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Tess Billings.
00:08 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Aizza Chase.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Grace Rocheleau.



-- RWU Turnover by RWU Grace Rocheleau (caused by Elizabeth Burgess).
14:49 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess.
14:46 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas HIT POST
14:44 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Miranda Hayes.
14:31 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Molly Schmitz (caused by Olivia Del tatto).
13:24 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
13:17 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
13:10 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess, SAVE Aizza Chase
13:08 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Sam Guarini.
12:39 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
12:11 RWU Shot by RWU Allie Shamberger, SAVE Maddie Busam
12:07 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
11:55 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
11:46 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Tess Billings, Assist by Elizabeth Burgess, goal number 19 for season.

Vassar 8, Roger Williams 2
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
11:15 RWU Green card (1:00) on RWU Allie Shamberger.
10:57 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Amelia Poirier WIDE
10:45 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund, SAVE Aizza Chase
10:31 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Norah Flinn).
09:28 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Olivia Del tatto.
09:24 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR failed.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Olivia Del tatto (caused by Grace Rocheleau).
09:15 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Soleil Dubois.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Soleil Dubois (caused by Megan Sweeney).
08:54 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Megan Sweeney.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Karina Gyllenhaal (caused by Lauren Canata).
08:25 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Lauren Canata.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Olivia Del tatto).
07:53 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Liz Lange.
07:45 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
07:23 VASSAR Timeout by VASSAR.
07:14 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Amelia Poirier, Assist by Elizabeth Burgess, goal number 7 for season.

Vassar 9, Roger Williams 2
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Lauren Canata.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Lauren Canata (caused by Emilia Diliberto).
06:57 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Emilia Diliberto.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess.
06:28 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Noelle Finucane (caused by Megan Sweeney).
05:18 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Maddie Busam.
-- RWU Foul on RWU Cali Wilson.
04:56 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
04:27 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas, Assist by Siena Wong, goal number 9 for season.

Vassar 10, Roger Williams 2
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess (caused by Sam Guarini).
03:38 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Sam Guarini.
03:31 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
02:44 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Lauren Canata.
02:42 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Morgan Earls.
02:37 RWU Shot by RWU Jaymie Arena HIGH
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Molly Schmitz (caused by Norah Flinn).
02:19 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Norah Flinn.
02:15 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
02:10 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess WIDE
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Olivia Palleschi.
01:16 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
01:16 RWU GOAL by RWU Jaymie Arena, goal number 1 for season.

Vassar 10, Roger Williams 3



-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Elizabeth Burgess (caused by Miranda Hayes).
00:14 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Lauren Canata.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:47 VASSAR Green card (1:00) on VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
14:17 RWU Shot by RWU Allie Shamberger WIDE
14:14 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Maddie Busam.
14:01 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
13:55 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Tess Billings (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Amelia Poirier, goal number 20 for season.

Vassar 11, Roger Williams 3
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Miranda Hayes.
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund.
12:59 RWU GOAL by RWU Allie Shamberger, goal number 9 for season.

Vassar 11, Roger Williams 4
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Grace Rocheleau.
12:25 VASSAR Green card (1:00) on VASSAR Payson Walker.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger.
12:13 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
11:16 VASSAR Cassidy Schuchat at goalie for VASSAR.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR.
11:04 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Miranda Hayes (caused by Emily Kallman).
10:31 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Emily Kallman.
-- RWU Foul on RWU Grace Rocheleau.
10:05 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
09:56 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Olivia Palleschi, Assist by Maddie Kaltsas, goal number 3 for season.

Vassar 12, Roger Williams 4
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Lauren Canata.
09:49 VASSAR Green card (1:00) on VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
09:14 RWU GOAL by RWU Allie Shamberger (MAN-UP), Assist by Molly Schmitz, goal number 10 for season.

Vassar 12, Roger Williams 5
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- RWU Foul on RWU Annette Boyko.
08:22 VASSAR Free position attempt for VASSAR.
08:14 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Logan Skuro (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Vassar 13, Roger Williams 5
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Liz Lange (caused by Isabella Couto).
07:30 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Aizza Chase.
07:24 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
06:53 RWU GOAL by RWU Molly Schmitz, Assist by Mollee Merritt, goal number 3 for season.

Vassar 13, Roger Williams 6
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- RWU Foul on RWU Cali Wilson.
06:06 VASSAR Free position attempt for VASSAR.
06:01 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Annabelle Tracy, SAVE Aizza Chase {free position shot}
05:56 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Lauren Canata.
05:25 RWU Clear attempt by RWU failed.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Grace Rocheleau (caused by Maddie Kaltsas).
05:23 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas, goal number 10 for season.

Vassar 14, Roger Williams 6
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Natalie Jones.
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Tess Billings.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Allie Shamberger (caused by Olivia Del tatto).
04:37 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Jax Pickering.
04:33 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
04:01 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Kate Connelly, Assist by Elizabeth Burgess, goal number 2 for season.

Vassar 15, Roger Williams 6
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Sigrid Fredlund.
03:40 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Annabelle Tracy.



03:09 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Logan Skuro, SAVE Aizza Chase
-- VASSAR Foul on VASSAR Annabelle Tracy.
02:32 RWU Clear attempt by RWU good.
02:06 RWU GOAL by RWU Miranda Hayes, goal number 4 for season.

Vassar 15, Roger Williams 7
-- RWU Draw control by RWU Miranda Hayes.
01:40 RWU GOAL by RWU Allie Shamberger, goal number 11 for season.

Vassar 15, Roger Williams 8
-- VASSAR Draw control by VASSAR Maddie Kaltsas.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Annabelle Tracy (caused by Miranda Hayes).
01:22 RWU Ground ball pickup by RWU Miranda Hayes.
01:19 RWU Clear attempt by RWU failed.
-- RWU Turnover by RWU Miranda Hayes (caused by Kate Connelly).
01:15 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Annabelle Tracy.
01:07 RWU Green card (1:00) on RWU Jaymie Arena.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


